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Effective  December 28, 2025

1A King - Weekday 
service only.
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1 King will travel 
west on King, south 
on James to the GO 
Centre, north on 
John and east on 
Main when not 
continuing to West 
Hamilton Loop.
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1A From West HAMilton Loop (Wkd) 

West Hamilton Loop	 1191
Wilson Opposite West 
Hamilton Loop	 2607
Opposite 
Wentworth Arenas	 2607
Main Street at 1983 Main   	 2643
Opposite 1940 Main   	 2643
At White Chapel Cemetery  	2644
At Whitney     	 2644
At Sheridan   	 2645
At Ewen	 1352
At Rifle Range/Kingsmount	 2647
At Thorndale/At Leland	 2648
University Drive at Forsyth	2650
At Life Sciences	 2748
Sterling Avenue 
At University/At Forsyth	 1119
At Dalewood/At Haddon	 1120
King Street At Paisley	 1121
At Marion	 2749
Longwood Avenue At King	 2899
At Marion	 2935
Main Street At Longwood	 1122
Opposite Macklin	 1184
At Dundurn	 2756
At 369 Main	 1123
At Pearl/At Queen 	 1009
At Caroline	 2838
At Bay	 2919
At Hughson	 1088

From Hamilton GO Centre

GO Centre Platform 18 	 1701
John Street At Jackson	 1092

Common Routing To Eastgate
	
Main Street 
At Catharine	 1711
At Walnut	 2703
At Wellington	 2703
At Victoria	 2705
At Emerald/At Ontario	 2704
At Wentworth	 2706
At Sanford	 2707
At Holton	 2707
Opposite Garfield	 2708
At Ashford	 2709
Opposite Melrose	 2709
At Balsam	 2709
Opposite East Bend	 2710
Opposite Glendale	 2710
At King/At Balmoral	 2711
At Ottawa	 2712
At Park Row	 2713
At Graham/At Huxley	 2713
At Kenilworth	 2714
At Cameron/At Tragina	 2715
Opposite Fairfield	 2715
Queenston Road 
At Cochrane/Craigroyston	 2716
Opposite Isabel	 2717
At Parkdale	 2717
At Delena/At Reid	 2719
At Pottruff/At Woodman	 2720
At Queenston Place	 2720
At Nash	 2721
At Clapham	 2722
At 770 Queenston	 2722
Eastgate Square Platform 4 	2056

Common Routing From  
Eastgate Square

Eastgate Square Platform 4	2056
Queenston Road At Kenora	2725
Opposite Clapham	 2726
At Nash	 2727
Opposite Queenston Place	 2728
At Woodman/At Pottruff	 2728
At Reid/At Adair	 2729
At Parkdale	 2730
At Isabel/At Walter	 2731
At Rosewood	 2731
Main Street At Strathearne	2732
At Weir/At Cope	 2732
At Garside	 2733
At Kenilworth	 2734
At Wexford/At GrahAM	 2735
At Park Row	 2735
At Ottawa	 2736
At Balmoral/At Kensington	 2738
King Street At Belview	 2739
Opposite East Bend	 2739
At Gage	 2739
At Melrose	 2740
At Fairholt	 2771
At Sherman	 2741
At Holton/At Stirton	 2742
At Sanford	 2743
At Wentworth	 2744
At Stevens/At Emerald	 2745
At Victoria	 2745
At Wellington	 2746
At Ferguson/At Walnut	 2747
At Catharine	 2737
At Hughson	 2700

	 To HAMilton Go Centre

JAMes Street At Jackson	 2526
Go Centre Platform 18	 1701

1A To West HAMilton Loop (Weekday)

King Street At James	 1095
At Bay	 1098
At Caroline	 1083
At Queen	 2754
At Pearl	 1176
At Strathcona/At Dundurn	 1177
At Macklin	 1178
At Paradise	 1179
At Longwood	 1159
At Cline/At Marion	 1180
At Sterling	 2755
Sterling Avenue At Haddon	 1181
At Dalewood	 1181
At University	 1097
University Drive 
Opposite Sterling 	 1097	
Main Street Opp. Emerson	 2601
At Norfolk/At Hollywood	 2602
At Cottrill	 2604
At Westbourne/At West Park	 2603
At 1686 Main  	 1196
Opposite Sheridan 	 2608
Opposite Whitney 	 2605
Opposite White 
Chapel Cemetery 	 2605
At 1950 Main   	 2606
At 2000 Main  	 2606
Wilson 
At Wentworth Arenas	 2607
West Hamilton Loop	 1191

THIS SCHEDULE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.  

For up-to-date timetables and holiday service hours, visit 
hamilton.ca/HSR.

The HSR does not take responsibility for errors in this 
document, for damages or inconveniences caused by 
delayed schedules or failure to make connections.

This document is available in alternate formats upon 
request. Please contact HSR Customer Service at 
hsrserve@hamilton.ca for assistance.

Bus Stop Numbers
Eastbound Stops Westbound Stops

SUNDAY - Eastbound
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5AM 
to 

6AM

Leave Hamilton GO Terminal Platform 18 from 5:00AM to 6:30AM

:00 :10 :18 :22 :26 :30 :32
:30 :40 :48 :52 :56 :00 :02

7AM

 7:00  7:10 7:18  7:22  7:26  7:30  7:32

 7:25  7:35 7:43  7:47  7:51  7:55  7:57

 7:45  7:55 8:03  8:07  8:11  8:15  8:17

8AM 
to 

10AM

Leave Hamilton GO Terminal Platform 18 from 8:05AM to 10:45 AM
:05 :15 :23 :27 :31 :35 :37
:25 :35 :43 :47 :51 :55 :57
:45 :55 :03 :07 :11 :15 :57

11AM
to 

5PM

Leave Hamilton GO Terminal Platform 18 from 11:00AM to 5:45PM
:00 :11 :20 :24 :29 :35 :38
:15 :26 :35 :39 :44 :50 :53
:30 :41 :50 :54 :59 :05 :08
:45 :56 :05 :09 :14 :20 :23

6PM 
 6:00  6:11 6:20  6:24  6:29  6:35  6:38
 6:20  6:31 6:40  6:44  6:49  6:55  6:58
 6:40  6:51 7:00  7:04  7:09  7:15  7:18

7PM 
to 

9PM

Leave Hamilton GO Terminal Platform 18 from 6:00PM to 12:00AM
 :00 :11 :20 :24 :29 :34 :36
 :20  :31 :40 :44 :49 :54 :56
 :40 :51 :00 :04 :09 :14 :16

10PM 
to

11PM

Leave Hamilton GO Terminal Platform 18 from 10:00PM to 11:40PM

:00 :09 :17 :21 :25 :28 :30
:20 :29 :37 :41 :45 :48 :50
:40 :49 :57 :01 :05 :08 :10

12AM 12:00 12:09 12:17 12:21 12:25 12:28 12:30

SUNDAY - Westbound
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5AM 
to 

6AM

Leave Eastgate from 5:16AM to 6:46AM        
 :16 :19 :22 :26 :28 :37  :43 :47
:46 :49 :52  :56 :58  :07 :13 :17

7AM 
to 

9AM

Leave Eastgate from 7:07AM to 9:47AM
 :07 :10 :13 :17 :19 :28 :34 :38
 :27 :30 :33 :37 :39 :48 :54 :58
:47 :50 :53 :57 :59 :08 :14 :18

10AM
10:03 10:06 10:12 10:17 10:19 10:29 10:37 10:41
10:23 10:26 10:32 10:37 10:39 10:49 10:57 11:01
10:43 10:46 10:52 10:57 10:59 11:09 11:17 11:21

11AM 
to 

5PM

Leave Eastgate from 11:01 AM to 5:46 PM  
:01 :04 :10 :15 :17 :27 :35 :39
:16 :19 :25 :30 :32 :42 :50 :54
:31 :34 :40 :45 :47 :57 :05 :09
:46 :49 :55 :00 :02 :12 :20 :24

6PM

 6:01  6:04  6:10  6:15 6:17  6:27  6:35  6:39
 6:16  6:19  6:25  6:30 6:32  6:42  6:50  6:54
 6:36  6:39  6:45  6:50 6:52  7:02  7:10  7:14
 6:58  7:01  7:06  7:10 7:12  7:22  7:28  7:32

7PM
 to 

8PM

Leave Eastgate from 7:19 PM to 8:58PM       
:18 :21 :26  :30 :32 :42 :48 :52

 :38 :41 :46 :50 :52 :02 :08 :12
:58 :01 :06 :10 :12 :22 :28 :32

9PM
 9:18  9:21  9:26  9:30 9:32  9:42  9:48  9:52
 9:38  9:41  9:46  9:50 9:52 10:02 10:08 10:12
 9:59 10:02 10:06 10:10 10:12 10:22 10:28 10:32

10PM 
to 

11PM

Leave from Eastgate 10:14PM to 11:59PM      
:19 :22 :26 :30 :32 :42 :48 :52
:39 :42 :46 :50 :52 :02 :08 :12
:59 :02 :06 :10 :12 :22 :28 :32

12AM 12:38 12:41 12:45 12:49 12:51  1:01  1:07  1:11

HOLIDAY SCHEDULES

New Year’s Eve - Wednesday, December 31, 2025 operating 
a Weekday level of service. 
New Year’s Day - Thursday, January 1, 2026 operating a 
Sunday level of service. 
Family Day - Monday, February 16, 2026 operating a Sunday 
level of service. 
Good Friday - Friday, April 3, 2026 operating a Sunday level 
of service. 
Easter Monday - Monday, April 6, 2026 operating a 
Weekday level of service.

SATURDAY - Eastbound
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5AM 
to 

6AM

Leave Hamilton GO Terminal Platform 18 
from 5:00AM to 6:40AM

 :00 :09 :18 :22 :26 :30 :32
 :20  :29 :38 :42 :46 :50 :52
 :40  :49 :58 :02 :06 :10 :12

7 AM

 7:00  7:09 7:18  7:22  7:26  7:30  7:32
 7:15  7:24 7:33  7:37  7:41  7:45  7:47
 7:30  7:39 7:48  7:52  7:56  8:00  8:02
 7:45  7:54 8:03  8:07  8:11  8:15  8:17

8AM 
to 

7PM

Leave Hamilton GO Terminal Platform 18 
from 8:00AM to 7:45PM			 

 :00  :09 :19 :23 :27 :32 :34
 :15  :24 :34 :38 :42 :47 :49
 :30  :39 :49 :53 :57 :02 :04
 :45  :54 :04 :08 :12 :17 :19

8PM 
to 

12PM

Leave Hamilton GO Terminal Platform 18 
from 8:00PM to 12:40PM			 

 :00  :09 :19  :23  :27 :32 :34
 :20  :29 :39 :43  :47 :52 :54
 :40  :49 :59 :03 :07 :12 :14

1AM
 1:00  1:09 1:19  1:23  1:27  1:32  1:34
 1:20  1:29 1:39  1:43  1:47  1:52  1:54

SATURDAY - Westbound
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5AM 
 to 

6AM

Leave Eastgate from 5:00AM to 6:40AM		
:02 :05 :09 :13 :15 :24 :31 :35
22 :25 :29 :33 :35 :44 :51 :55
:42 :45 :49 :53 :55 :04 :11 :15

7AM

 7:02  7:05  7:09  7:13 7:15  7:24  7:31  7:35
 7:22  7:25  7:29  7:33 7:35  7:44  7:51  7:55
 7:42  7:45  7:49  7:53 7:55  8:04  8:11  8:15
 7:59  8:03  8:08  8:13 8:16  8:27  8:35  8:39

8AM 
to 

 6PM

Leave Eastgate from 8:14AM to 6:59PM	
:14 :18 :23 :28 :31 :42 :50 :54
:29 :33 :38 :43 :46 :57 :05 :09
:44 :48 :53 :58 :01 :12 :20 :24
:59 :03 :08 :13 :16 :27 :35 :39

7PM 
to 

8PM

 7:01  7:04  7:08  7:13 7:15  7:26  7:34  7:38
Leave Eastgate from 7:17PM to 8:57PM	

 :17  :20  :24 :29 :31 :42 :50 :54
 :37 :40 :44 :49 :51 :02 :10 :14
 :57  :00  :04  :09 :11  :22  :30  :34

9PM
 9:17  9:20  9:24  9:29 9:31  9:42  9:50  9:54
 9:37  9:40  9:44  9:49 9:51 10:02 10:10 10:14
 9:59 10:01 10:05 10:09 10:11 10:20 10:27 10:31

10PM 
to 

12PM

Leave Eastgate from 10:19PM to 11:59AM
:19 :21 :25 :29 :31 :40 :47 :51
:39 :41 :45 :49 :51 :00 :07 :11
:59 :01 :05 :09 :11 :20 :27 :31

12AM
12:19 12:21 12:25 12:29 12:31 12:40 12:47 12:51
12:39 12:41 12:45 12:49 12:51  1:00  1:07  1:11

1AM
 1:14  1:16  1:20  1:24 1:26  1:35  1:42  1:46
 1:54  1:56  2:00  2:04 2:06  2:15  2:22  2:26

Last update: 11/20/2025



WEEKDAY - Eastbound
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4 AM --- --- --- ---  4:35  4:42 4:50  4:54  4:57  5:00  5:02
--- --- --- ---  4:58  5:05 5:13  5:17  5:20  5:23  5:25

5 AM

--- --- --- ---  5:11  5:19 5:27  5:31  5:34  5:38  5:40
--- --- --- ---  5:25  5:33 5:41  5:45  5:48  5:52  5:54
--- --- --- ---  5:39  5:47 5:55  5:59  6:02  6:06  6:08
--- --- --- ---  5:49  5:57 6:05  6:09  6:12  6:16  6:18
--- --- --- ---  5:59  6:07 6:15  6:19  6:22  6:26  6:28

6 AM

--- --- --- ---  6:09  6:17 6:25  6:29  6:32  6:36  6:38
--- --- --- ---  6:19  6:27 6:35  6:39  6:42  6:46  6:48
--- --- --- ---  6:29  6:37 6:45  6:49  6:52  6:56  6:58
--- --- --- ---  6:39  6:47 6:55  6:59  7:02  7:06  7:08
--- --- --- ---  6:49  6:57 7:05  7:09  7:12  7:16  7:18
--- --- --- ---  6:59  7:07 7:15  7:19  7:22  7:26  7:28

 6:41  6:49  6:59  7:06 ---  7:15 7:25  7:29  7:33  7:37  7:39
--- --- --- ---  7:13  7:22 7:32  7:36  7:40  7:44  7:46

 6:56  7:04  7:14  7:21 ---  7:30 7:40  7:44  7:48  7:52  7:54

7 AM

--- --- --- ---  7:28  7:37 7:47  7:51  7:55  7:59  8:01
 7:11  7:19  7:29  7:36 ---  7:45 7:55  7:59  8:03  8:07  8:09

--- --- --- ---  7:43  7:52 8:02  8:06  8:10  8:14  8:16
 7:26  7:34  7:44  7:51 ---  8:00 8:10  8:14  8:18  8:22  8:24

--- --- --- ---  7:58  8:07 8:17  8:21  8:25  8:29  8:31
 7:41  7:49  7:59  8:06 ---  8:15 8:25  8:29  8:33  8:37  8:39

--- --- --- ---  8:13  8:22 8:32  8:36  8:40  8:44  8:46
 7:56  8:04  8:14  8:21 ---  8:30 8:40  8:44  8:48  8:52  8:54

8 AM

--- --- --- ---  8:28  8:37 8:47  8:51  8:55  8:59  9:01
 8:11  8:19  8:29  8:36 ---  8:45 8:55  8:59  9:03  9:07  9:09

--- --- --- ---  8:43  8:52 9:02  9:06  9:10  9:14  9:16
 8:26  8:34  8:44  8:51 ---  9:00 9:10  9:14  9:18  9:22  9:24

--- --- --- ---  8:58  9:07 9:17  9:21  9:25  9:29  9:31
 8:40  8:48  8:58  9:05 ---  9:14 9:24  9:28  9:32  9:36  9:38

--- --- --- ---  9:12  9:21 9:30  9:34  9:38  9:43  9:45
 8:51  8:59  9:10  9:18 ---  9:27 9:36  9:40  9:44  9:49  9:51

9 AM
to

12 PM

 Leave West Hamilton Loop from 9:03AM to 12:51PM
--- --- --- --- :24 :33 :42 :46 :50  :55 :57

 :03 9:11 :22 :30 --- :39 :48 :52 :56 :01 :03
--- --- --- --- :36 :45 :54 :58 :02 :07 :09

:15  :23 :34  :42 --- :51 :00 :04 :08 :13 :15
--- --- --- --- :48 :57 :06 :10 :14 :19 :21

:27 :35 :46 :54 --- :03 :12 :16 :20 :25 :27
--- --- --- --- :00 :09 :18 :22 :26 :31 :33

:39 :47 :58 :06 --- :15 :24 :28 :32 :37 :39
--- --- --- --- :12 :21 :30 :34 :38 :43 :45

:51 :59 :10 :18 --- :27 :36 :40 :44 :49 :51

1 PM

--- --- --- ---  1:24  1:33 1:42  1:46  1:50  1:55  1:57
 1:03  1:11  1:22  1:30 ---  1:39 1:48  1:52  1:56  2:01  2:03

--- --- --- ---  1:36  1:45 1:54  1:58  2:02  2:07  2:09
 1:15  1:23  1:34  1:42 ---  1:51 2:00  2:04  2:08  2:13  2:15

--- --- --- ---  1:48  1:57 2:06  2:10  2:14  2:19  2:21
 1:27  1:35  1:46  1:54 ---  2:03 2:12  2:16  2:20  2:25  2:27

--- --- --- ---  2:00  2:09 2:18  2:22  2:26  2:31  2:33
 1:39  1:47  1:58  2:06 ---  2:15 2:24  2:28  2:32  2:37  2:39

--- --- --- ---  2:12  2:21 2:30  2:34  2:38  2:43  2:45
 1:47  1:56  2:08  2:17 ---  2:26 2:36  2:41  2:45  2:50  2:52

--- --- --- ---  2:23  2:32 2:41  2:45  2:49  2:54  2:56
 1:59  2:08  2:20  2:29 ---  2:38 2:48  2:53  2:57  3:02  3:04

2 PM

--- --- --- ---  2:35 2:54  2:59  3:03  3:08  3:10  3:07 
 2:11  2:20  2:32  2:41 --- 3:00  3:05  3:09  3:14  3:16  3:13 

--- --- --- ---  2:47 3:06  3:11  3:15  3:20  3:22  3:19 
 2:23  2:32  2:44  2:53 --- 3:12  3:17  3:21  3:26  3:28  3:25 

--- --- --- ---  2:59 3:18  3:23  3:27  3:32  3:34  3:31 
 2:35  2:44  2:56  3:05 --- 3:24  3:29  3:33  3:38  3:40  3:37 

--- --- --- ---  3:11 3:30  3:35  3:39  3:44  3:46  3:43 
 2:47  2:56  3:08  3:17 --- 3:36  3:41  3:45  3:50  3:52  3:49 

--- --- --- ---  3:23 3:42  3:47  3:51  3:56  3:58  3:55 
 2:59  3:08  3:20  3:29 --- 3:48  3:53  3:57  4:02  4:04  4:01 

3 PM

--- --- --- ---  3:35  3:44 3:54  3:59  4:03  4:08  4:10
 3:11  3:20  3:32  3:41 ---  3:50 4:00  4:05  4:09  4:14  4:16

--- --- --- ---  3:47  3:56 4:06  4:11  4:15  4:20  4:22
 3:23  3:32  3:44  3:53 ---  4:02 4:12  4:17  4:21  4:26  4:28

--- --- --- ---  4:00  4:09 4:19  4:24  4:28  4:33  4:35
 3:36  3:45  3:57  4:06 ---  4:15 4:25  4:30  4:34  4:39  4:41

--- --- --- ---  4:12  4:21 4:31  4:36  4:40  4:45  4:47
 3:48  3:57  4:09  4:18 ---  4:27 4:37  4:42  4:46  4:51  4:53

--- --- --- ---  4:24  4:33 4:43  4:48  4:52  4:57  4:59

4 PM

 4:00  4:09  4:21  4:30 ---  4:39 4:49  4:54  4:58  5:03  5:05
--- --- --- ---  4:36  4:45 4:55  5:00  5:04  5:09  5:11

 4:12  4:21  4:33  4:42 ---  4:51 5:01  5:06  5:10  5:15  5:17
--- --- --- ---  4:48  4:57 5:07  5:12  5:16  5:21  5:23

 4:24  4:33  4:45  4:54 ---  5:03 5:13  5:18  5:22  5:27  5:29
--- --- --- ---  5:00  5:09 5:19  5:24  5:28  5:33  5:35

 4:36  4:45  4:57  5:06 ---  5:15 5:25  5:30  5:34  5:39  5:41
--- --- --- ---  5:12  5:21 5:31  5:36  5:40  5:45  5:47

 4:48  4:57  5:09  5:18 ---  5:27 5:37  5:42  5:46  5:51  5:53
--- --- --- ---  5:24  5:33 5:43  5:48  5:52  5:57  5:59

5 PM

 5:00  5:09  5:21  5:30 ---  5:39 5:49  5:54  5:58  6:03  6:05
--- --- --- ---  5:36  5:45 5:55  6:00  6:04  6:09  6:11

 5:16  5:25  5:35  5:42 ---  5:51 6:01  6:06  6:10  6:15  6:17
--- --- --- ---  5:48  5:57 6:07  6:12  6:16  6:21  6:23

 5:28  5:37  5:47  5:54 ---  6:03 6:13  6:18  6:22  6:27  6:29
--- --- --- ---  6:00  6:09 6:19  6:24  6:28  6:33  6:35

 5:40  5:49  5:59  6:06 ---  6:15 6:25  6:30  6:34  6:39  6:41
--- --- --- ---  6:12  6:21 6:31  6:36  6:40  6:45  6:47

 5:52  6:01  6:11  6:18 ---  6:27 6:37  6:42  6:46  6:51  6:53

6 PM

--- --- --- ---  6:24  6:33 6:43  6:48  6:52  6:57  6:59
 6:04  6:13  6:23  6:30 ---  6:39 6:49  6:54  6:58  7:03  7:05

--- --- --- ---  6:37  6:45 6:54  6:58  7:02  7:06  7:08
 6:16  6:25  6:35  6:42 ---  6:51 7:01  7:06  7:10  7:15  7:17

--- --- --- ---  6:49  6:57 7:06  7:10  7:14  7:18  7:20
 6:28  6:37  6:47  6:54 ---  7:03 7:13  7:18  7:22  7:27  7:29

--- --- --- ---  7:05  7:13 7:22  7:26  7:30  7:34  7:36

7 PM

--- --- --- ---  7:05  7:13 7:22  7:26  7:30  7:34  7:36
--- --- --- ---  7:15  7:23 7:32  7:36  7:40  7:44  7:46
--- --- --- ---  7:30  7:38 7:47  7:51  7:55  7:59  8:01
--- --- --- ---  7:45  7:53 8:02  8:06  8:10  8:14  8:16

8 PM
to

9 PM

 Leave Hamilton Go Terminal Platform 18 from 8PM to 9:45PM
--- --- --- ---  :00  :08 :17  :21  :25  :29  :31
--- --- --- ---  :15  :23 :32  :36  :40  :44  :46
--- --- --- ---  :30  :38 :47  :51  :55  :59  :01
--- --- --- ---  :45  :53 :02  :06  :10  :14  :16

10 PM
to

12 AM

 Leave Hamilton GO Terminal Platform 18 from 10:00PM to 12:40AM
--- --- --- --- :00 :08 :16 :20 :23 :27 :29
--- --- --- --- :20 :28 :36 :40 :43 :47 :49
--- --- --- --- :40 :48 :56 :00 :03 :07 :09

1 AM
--- --- --- ---  1:00  1:08 1:16  1:20  1:23  1:27  1:29
--- --- --- ---  1:20  1:27 1:34  1:37  1:40  1:43  1:45

WEEKDAY - Westbound
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4 AM  4:23  4:26  4:29  4:33 4:35  4:45  4:54  4:58 --- --- ---
 4:46  4:49  4:52  4:56 4:58  5:08  5:17  5:21 --- --- ---

5 AM
 5:06  5:09  5:12  5:16 5:18  5:28  5:37  5:41 --- --- ---
 5:26  5:29  5:32  5:36 5:38  5:48  5:57  6:01 --- --- ---
 5:41  5:44  5:47  5:51 5:53  6:03  6:12  6:16 --- --- ---
 5:56  5:59  6:02  6:06 6:08  6:18  6:27 ---  6:36  6:42  6:50

6 AM

 6:06  6:09  6:12  6:16 6:18  6:28  6:37  6:41 --- --- ---
 6:16  6:19  6:22  6:26 6:28  6:38  6:47 ---  6:56  7:02  7:10
 6:26  6:29  6:32  6:36 6:38  6:48  6:57  7:01 --- --- ---
 6:36  6:39  6:42  6:46 6:48  6:58  7:07 ---  7:16  7:22  7:30
 6:43  6:46  6:49  6:53 6:55  7:05  7:14  7:18 --- --- ---
 6:51  6:54  6:57  7:01 7:03  7:13  7:22 ---  7:31  7:37  7:45
 6:58  7:01  7:04  7:08 7:10  7:20  7:29  7:33 --- --- ---

7 AM

 7:05  7:08  7:12  7:16 7:18  7:28  7:37 ---  7:48  7:54  8:02
 7:12  7:15  7:19  7:23 7:25  7:35  7:44  7:48 --- --- ---
 7:19  7:22  7:26  7:30 7:32  7:42  7:51 ---  8:02  8:08  8:16
 7:27  7:30  7:34  7:38 7:40  7:50  7:59  8:03 --- --- ---
 7:35  7:38  7:42  7:46 7:48  7:58  8:07 ---  8:18  8:24  8:32
 7:42  7:45  7:49  7:53 7:55  8:05  8:14  8:18 --- --- ---
 7:50  7:53  7:57  8:01 8:03  8:13  8:22 ---  8:33  8:39  8:47
 7:57  8:00  8:04  8:08 8:10  8:20  8:29  8:33 --- --- ---

8 AM

 8:05  8:08  8:12  8:16 8:18  8:28  8:37 ---  8:48  8:54  9:02
 8:12  8:15  8:19  8:23 8:25  8:35  8:44  8:48 --- --- ---
 8:20  8:23  8:27  8:31 8:33  8:43  8:52 ---  9:03  9:09  9:17
 8:26  8:29  8:33  8:37 8:39  8:49  8:58  9:02 --- --- ---
 8:32  8:35  8:39  8:43 8:45  8:55  9:04 ---  9:15  9:21  9:29
 8:38  8:41  8:45  8:49 8:51  9:01  9:10  9:14 --- --- ---
 8:44  8:47  8:51  8:55 8:57  9:07  9:16 ---  9:27  9:33  9:41
 8:50  8:53  8:57  9:01 9:03  9:13  9:22  9:26 --- --- ---
 8:54  8:58  9:03  9:07 9:09  9:19  9:28 ---  9:37  9:45  9:53

9 AM

 9:00  9:04  9:09  9:13 9:15  9:25  9:34  9:38 --- --- ---
 9:06  9:10  9:15  9:19 9:21  9:31  9:40 ---  9:49  9:57 10:05
 9:12  9:16  9:21  9:25 9:27  9:37  9:46  9:50 --- --- ---
 9:18  9:22  9:27  9:31 9:33  9:43  9:52 --- 10:01 10:09 10:17
 9:24  9:28  9:33  9:37 9:39  9:49  9:58 10:02 --- --- ---
 9:30  9:34  9:39  9:43 9:45  9:55 10:04 --- 10:13 10:21 10:29
 9:36  9:40  9:45  9:49 9:51 10:01 10:10 10:14 --- --- ---
 9:42  9:46  9:51  9:55 9:57 10:07 10:16 --- 10:25 10:33 10:41
 9:48  9:52  9:57 10:01 10:03 10:13 10:22 10:26 --- --- ---
 9:54  9:58 10:03 10:07 10:09 10:19 10:28 --- 10:37 10:45 10:53

10 AM

10:00 10:04 10:09 10:13 10:15 10:25 10:34 10:38 --- --- ---
10:06 10:10 10:15 10:19 10:21 10:31 10:40 --- 10:49 10:57 11:05
10:12 10:16 10:21 10:25 10:27 10:37 10:46 10:50 --- --- ---
10:18 10:22 10:27 10:31 10:33 10:43 10:52 --- 11:01 11:09 11:17
10:24 10:28 10:33 10:37 10:39 10:49 10:58 11:02 --- --- ---
10:30 10:34 10:39 10:43 10:45 10:55 11:04 --- 11:13 11:22 11:30
10:36 10:40 10:45 10:49 10:51 11:01 11:10 11:14 --- --- ---
10:42 10:46 10:51 10:55 10:57 11:07 11:16 --- 11:25 11:34 11:42
10:48 10:52 10:57 11:01 11:03 11:13 11:22 11:26 --- --- ---
10:54 10:58 11:03 11:07 11:09 11:19 11:28 --- 11:37 11:46 11:54

11 AM
to

1 PM

 Leave Eastgate from 11:00AM to 1:54 PM
:00 :04 :09 :13 :15 :25 :34 :38 --- --- ---
:06 :10 :15 :19 :21 :31 :40 --- :49 :58 :06
:12 :16 :21 :25 :27 :37 :46 :50 --- --- ---
:18 :22 :27 :31 :33 :43 :52 --- :01 :10 :18
:24 :28 :33 :37 :39 :49 :58 :02 --- --- ---
:30 :34 :39 :43 :45 :55 :04 --- :13 :22 :30
:36 :40 :45 :49 :51 :01 :10 :14 --- --- ---
:42 :46 :51 :55 :57 :07 :16 --- :25 :34 :42
:48 :52 :57 :01 :03 :13 :22 :26 --- --- ---
:54 :58 :03 :07 :09 :19 :28 --- :37 :46 :54

2 PM

 2:00  2:04  2:09  2:13 2:15  2:25  2:34  2:38 --- --- ---
 2:06  2:10  2:15  2:19 2:21  2:31  2:40 ---  2:49  2:58  3:06
 2:12  2:16  2:21  2:25 2:27  2:37  2:46  2:50 --- --- ---
 2:18  2:22  2:27  2:31 2:33  2:43  2:52 ---  3:01  3:10  3:18
 2:24  2:28  2:33  2:37 2:39  2:49  2:58  3:02 --- --- ---
 2:30  2:34  2:39  2:43 2:45  2:55  3:04 ---  3:15  3:24  3:33
 2:36  2:40  2:45  2:49 2:51  3:01  3:10  3:14 --- --- ---
 2:42  2:46  2:51  2:55 2:57  3:07  3:16 ---  3:27  3:36  3:45
 2:48  2:52  2:57  3:01 3:03  3:13  3:22  3:26 --- --- ---
 2:54  2:58  3:03  3:07 3:09  3:19  3:28 ---  3:39  3:48  3:57

3 PM

 3:00  3:04  3:09  3:13 3:15  3:25  3:34  3:38 --- --- ---
 3:06  3:10  3:15  3:19 3:21  3:31  3:40 ---  3:51  4:00  4:09
 3:13  3:17  3:22  3:26 3:28  3:38  3:47  3:51 --- --- ---
 3:19  3:23  3:28  3:32 3:34  3:44  3:53 ---  4:04  4:13  4:22
 3:25  3:29  3:34  3:38 3:40  3:50  3:59  4:03 --- --- ---
 3:31  3:35  3:40  3:44 3:46  3:56  4:05 ---  4:16  4:25  4:34
 3:37  3:41  3:46  3:50 3:52  4:02  4:11  4:15 --- --- ---
 3:43  3:47  3:52  3:56 3:58  4:08  4:17 ---  4:28  4:37  4:46
 3:49  3:53  3:58  4:02 4:04  4:14  4:23  4:27 --- --- ---

 3:55  3:59  4:04  4:08 4:10  4:20  4:29 ---  4:40  4:49  4:58

4 PM

 4:01  4:05  4:10  4:14 4:16  4:26  4:35  4:39 --- --- ---
 4:07  4:11  4:16  4:20 4:22  4:32  4:41 ---  4:52  5:01  5:10
 4:13  4:17  4:22  4:26 4:28  4:38  4:47  4:51 --- --- ---
 4:19  4:23  4:28  4:32 4:34  4:44  4:53 ---  5:04  5:13  5:22
 4:25  4:29  4:34  4:38 4:40  4:50  4:59  5:03 --- --- ---
 4:31  4:35  4:40  4:44 4:46  4:56  5:05 ---  5:16  5:25  5:34
 4:37  4:41  4:46  4:50 4:52  5:02  5:11  5:15 --- --- ---
 4:45  4:49  4:54  4:58 5:00  5:10  5:19 ---  5:30  5:39  5:48
 4:51  4:55  5:00  5:04 5:06  5:16  5:25  5:29 --- --- ---
 4:57  5:01  5:06  5:10 5:12  5:22  5:31 ---  5:42  5:51  6:00

5 PM

 5:03  5:07  5:12  5:16 5:18  5:28  5:37  5:41 --- --- ---
 5:09  5:13  5:18  5:22 5:24  5:34  5:43 ---  5:54  6:03  6:12
 5:15  5:19  5:24  5:28 5:30  5:40  5:49  5:53 --- --- ---
 5:21  5:25  5:30  5:34 5:36  5:46  5:55 ---  6:06  6:15  6:24
 5:27  5:31  5:36  5:40 5:42  5:52  6:01  6:05 --- --- ---
 5:35  5:38  5:42  5:46 5:48  5:58  6:07 ---  6:16  6:23  6:32
 5:39  5:43  5:48  5:52 5:54  6:04  6:13  6:17 --- --- ---
 5:45  5:49  5:54  5:58 6:00  6:10  6:19  6:23 --- --- ---
 5:51  5:55  6:00  6:04 6:06  6:16  6:25  6:29 --- --- ---
 5:57  6:01  6:06  6:10 6:12  6:22  6:31  6:35 --- --- ---

6 PM

 6:03  6:07  6:12  6:16 6:18  6:28  6:37  6:41 --- --- ---
 6:09  6:13  6:18  6:22 6:24  6:34  6:43  6:47 --- --- ---
 6:15  6:19  6:24  6:28 6:30  6:40  6:49  6:53 --- --- ---
 6:21  6:25  6:30  6:34 6:36  6:46  6:55  6:59 --- --- ---
 6:28  6:32  6:37  6:41 6:43  6:53  7:02  7:06 --- --- ---
 6:37  6:40  6:44  6:48 6:50  6:59  7:07  7:11 --- --- ---
 6:45  6:48  6:52  6:56 6:58  7:07  7:15  7:19 --- --- ---
 6:52  6:55  6:59  7:03 7:05  7:14  7:22  7:26 --- --- ---

7 PM
to

8 PM

 7:00  7:03  7:07  7:11 7:13  7:22  7:30  7:34 --- --- ---
 Leave Eastgate from 7:11PM to 8:56PM

 :11 :14 :18 :22 7:24 :33 :41 :45 --- --- ---
 :26 :29 :33 :37 7:39 :48 :56 :00 --- --- ---
:41 :44 :48 :52 7:54  :03 :11 :15 --- --- ---

 :56  :59 :03 :07 8:09 :18 :26 :30 --- --- ---

9 PM
 9:11  9:14  9:18  9:22 9:24  9:33  9:41  9:45 --- --- ---
 9:26  9:29  9:33  9:37 9:39  9:48  9:56 10:00 --- --- ---
 9:43  9:46  9:49  9:52 9:54 10:02 10:10 10:14 --- --- ---

10PM 
to 

12AM

Leave Eastegate from 10:03PM to 12:43AM
:03 :06 :09 :12 10:14 :22 :30 :34 --- --- ---
:23 :26 :29 :32 10:34 :42 :50 :54 --- --- ---
:43 :46 :49 :52 10:54 :02 :10 :14 --- --- ---

1 AM  1:06  1:09  1:12  1:15 1:17  1:25  1:33  1:37 --- --- ---
 1:42  1:45  1:48  1:51 1:53  2:01  2:09  2:13 --- --- ---


